501948589 06/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Suhail S. Saquib	02/25/2003
William T. Vetterling	02/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polaroid Corporation
Street Address:	1265 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13312650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)342-4001 Email: jrobins@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michel Morency Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Ave Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069532-0539
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Robins for Michel Morency

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-InventorsToPolaroid#page1.tif source=Assignment-InventorsToPolaroid#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028343 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, Suhail S. Saquib, of Shrewsbury, Massachusetts, in the (County of Worcester), Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and William T. Vetterling, of Lexington, Massachusetts, in the (County of Middlesex), Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the inventors of a certain invention for

IMAGE STITCHING FOR A MULTI-HEAD PRINTER

as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me of this day, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this

day of February, 2003.	Sural 5. Sagnie
	Suhail S. Saquib
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of Middlesex : ss.	
On this 25 th day of February 2003, begaquib to me known and known to me to the foregoing instrument, and duly acknown act and deed.	fore me, the subscriber, personally came Suhail S. be the same person described in and who executed wledged to me that s/he executed the same as free

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ELISA L. TERRASI
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October, 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 028343 FRAME: 0982 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this day of February 2003.

William T. Vetterling

Commonwealth of Massachusetts) : ss.

County of Middlesex)

On this 25th day of February 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came William T. Vetterling to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as free act and deed.

Plisa L. Terrasi

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ELISA L. TERRASI
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 028343 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 06/08/2012